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M W-B SERVICES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 DECEMBER 2009

Notes
FIXED ASSETS
Investments 2

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES
CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital 3

Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

920,858
100,560

1,021,418

311209

£

1,391

40

1,020,027

1,020,067

2

1,020,065

1,020,067

311208
£

587,849

541,574

1,129,423

35,650

40

1,093,773

1,093,813

2

1,093,811

1,093,813

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 December 2009

The members have not required the company to obtan an audit of its financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2009 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

Act 2006 and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
each financial year and of 1ts profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial

statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the spectal provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act

2006 relating to small companies

The financ:al statements were approved by the director on l v v Q ﬁ olQ

(s

S Hale - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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and were signed by




M W-B SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and mn accordance with the

Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities {(effective April 2008)

Deferred tax

Deferred tax 1s recogmsed in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance

sheet date

Foreign currencies

Assets and habiftties i foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the
balance sheet date Transactions 1n foreign currencies are translated nto sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at

the date of transaction Exchange differences are taken into account 1n armiving at the operating result

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

COST
At 1 January 2009
and 31 December 2009

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 2009

At 31 December 2008

Investments

other

than

loans
£

40

|- |

The company's investments at the balance sheet date 1n the share capital of companies include the following

Associated Company

The Envelope Supply Company Limuted
Nature of business sale of supphies within the envelope industry

%
Class of shares holding
Ord:mary 40 00
Aggregate capital and reserves
Loss for the year
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid
Number Class Nominal

value

2 Ordinary £1
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311209
£
(274,342)
(147,072)

31.12.09

[ ]

311208
£
(127,270)
(127,370)

311208

3%




