ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

FOR

M W-B SERVICES LIMITED

A24

ADNN5L10 24 21/06/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

109

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

COMPANY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

DIRECTOR:

S Hale

SECRETARY

C A Hale

REGISTERED OFFICE:

Cheribourne House 45a Station Road Willington Bedford Bedfordshire MK44 3QL

REGISTERED NUMBER.

02973984 (England and Wales)

 $\mathbf{ACCOUNTANTS}$

Baker Noel

45A Station Road Willington Bedford Bedfordshire MK44 3QL

Cheribourne House

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET 31 DECEMBER 2009

		31 12 09		31 12 08	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Investments	2		40		40
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		920,858		587,849	
Cash at bank		100,560		541,574	
					
		1,021,418		1,129,423	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year		1,391		35,650	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			1,020,027		1,093,773
moment account to a cultiplication	DII ITIDO		1 020 067		1 002 912
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT	LIABILITIES		1,020,067		1,093,813
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	3		2		2
Profit and loss account			1,020,065		1,093,811
					
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			1,020,067		1,093,813

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 December 2009

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the director on 11-06 2010 and were signed by

S Hale - Director

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Deferred tax

1

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of transaction. Exchange differences are taken into account in arriving at the operating result.

2 FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

	investments other than loans
COST At 1 January 2009 and 31 December 2009	£ 40
NET BOOK VALUE At 31 December 2009	40
At 31 December 2008	<u>40</u>

The company's investments at the balance sheet date in the share capital of companies include the following

Associated Company

The Envelope Supply Company Limited

Nature of business sale of supplies within the envelope industry

Class of shares holding Ordinary 40 00

	31 12 09	31 12 08
	£	£
Aggregate capital and reserves	(274,342)	(127,270)
Loss for the year	(147,072)	(127,370)

3 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, issi	ued and fully paid			
Number	Class	Nominal	31.12.09	31 12 08
		value	£	£
2	Ordinary	£1	2	2
				